For the Philips FLASH
Microcontroller Families
USER
GUIDE
(Preliminary)
FIRM
W
ARE

GEMINI-1 DEVICE PROGRAMMER
HIGHLIGHTS
Order Code: EQ-GEM1 (4.8-5.0V)
Device FLASH Code SRAM I/O Pins Vpp Programming
Size (Bytes) (Bytes) Mode Supported
P89C51RA+ 8K 32 +12V ISP
P89C51RB+ 16K 32 +12V ISP
P89C51RC+ 32K 512 32 +12V ISP
P89C51RD+ 64K 1K 32 +12V ISP
P89C51RB2 16K 512 32 +5V ISP
P89C51RC2 32K 512 32 +5V ISP
P89C51RD2 64K 1K 32 +5V ISP
2
User Guide V0.90
Device Support
Philips FLASH Microcontroller Family